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Tentative Agenda

Joint Meeting of the Subcommittee on Privacy, Confidentiality, and
Security and the Subcommittee on Standards
Virtual Meeting, September 19-20, 2024

Info to connect by Zoom: https://ncvhs.hhs.gov/meetings/full-committee-meeting-17/

Thursday, September 19

11:00 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

1:15 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

Call to Order/Roll Call

Agenda Review
= Review of recent Committee activity
= 75th Anniversary of NCVHS celebration

Update: Office of the Assistant Secretary for Planning

and Evaluation

Privacy and Security in Health Data Access: Health
Information Exchange Participant Perspectives
Moderators: Jamie Ferguson & Angela Alton

= Panel briefings

= Discussion

Lunch Break

ASTP/ONC Briefing

Break

Privacy and Security in Health Data Access: Public
Health, Human Services, and Other Perspectives
Moderators: Val Watzlaf & Cathy Donald

= Panel briefings

= Discussion

75 Anniversary Celebration Discussion

Wrap Up & Adjourn

Naomi Michaelis, Executive Secretary
Designated Federal Officer (DFO)

Naomi Michaelis, Executive Secretary
Designated Federal Officer (DFO)

Sarah Lessem, HHS, ASPE

See Panelist List below for speakers and
details

Dr. Micky Tripathi, MPP

Assistant Secretary for Technology Policy
National Coordinator for Health
Information Technology

HHS Chief Artificial Intelligence Officer
(Acting)

See Panelist List below for speakers and
details

Naomi Michaelis,
Executive Secretary/DFO


https://ncvhs.hhs.gov/meetings/full-committee-meeting-17/

Friday, September 20

11:00 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

11:10 a.m.

11:40 a.m.

12:15 p.m.

12:35 p.m.

1:10 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:05 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

Call to Order/Roll Call

Welcome Remarks/Agenda Review

Update from the ICD-11 Workgroup

Office for Civil Rights Update

CMS Update

Lunch Break
Update from the Subcommittee on Standards
e Review and conversation on draft

Harmonization RFI and draft Exception RFI

Public Comment

Next Steps & Wrap up

Closing Remarks & Adjourn

Naomi Michaelis,
Executive Secretary/DFO

Naomi Michaelis,
Executive Secretary/DFO

Jamie Ferguson
Chair, ICD-11 Workgroup

Timothy Noonan

Deputy Director for Health Information
Privacy, Data and Cybersecurity

Office for Civil Rights (OCR)

Michael Cimmino

Director, National Standards Group
CMS/Office of Burden Reduction and
Health Informatics

Edward Hafner
Chair, WEDI

Merri-Lee Stine
Chair-Elect, WEDI

Tammy Feenstra Banks
Steven Wagner
Co-chairs, Subcommittee on Standards

Full Committee

Naomi Michaelis,
Executive Secretary/DFO



NCVHS Expert Panel Briefings
September 19-20, 2024

Privacy and Security in Health Data Access: Health Information Exchange Participant
Perspectives

Thursday, September 19, 11:45 a.m.—1:15 p.m.

Moderators: Jamie Ferguson & Angela Alton, Members, NCVHS Subcommittee on Privacy,
Confidentiality and Security

Tina Olson Grande, MHS

President and CEO, Healthcare Trust Institute

Lisa Myers, JD

Senior Washington Counsel, Division of Legislative Counsel, American Medical Association

Mona Calhoun, PhD, MS, MEd, RHIA, FAHIMA

President, American Health Information Management Association, Chair, AHIMA Board of Directors
Deven McGraw, JD

Chief Regulatory and Privacy Officer, Citizen Health

Privacy and Security in Health Data Access: Public Health, Human Services, and Other
Perspectives

Thursday, September 19, 3:00 —4:30 p.m.

Moderators: Val Watzlaf & Cathy Donald, Members, NCVHS Subcommittee on Privacy, Confidentiality
and Security

Annie Fine, MD

Chief Science and Surveillance Officer, Senior Advisor to Data Modernization Initiative, Council of
State and Territorial Epidemiologists

John Loonsk, MD

Adjunct Professor, Johns Hopkins Bloomberg School of Public Health

Marko Mijic, MPP

Managing Director, Sellers Dorsey, Former Undersecretary, California Health & Human Services
Agency
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