

Tentative Agenda

Joint Meeting of the Subcommittee on Privacy, Confidentiality, and Security and the Subcommittee on Standards Virtual Meeting, September 19-20, 2024

Info to connect by Zoom: https://ncvhs.hhs.gov/meetings/full-committee-meeting-17/

Thursday, September 19			
11:00 a.m.	Call to Order/Roll Call	Naomi Michaelis, Executive Secretary Designated Federal Officer (DFO)	
11:05 a.m.	 Agenda Review Review of recent Committee activity 75th Anniversary of NCVHS celebration 	Naomi Michaelis, Executive Secretary Designated Federal Officer (DFO)	
11:15 a.m.	Update: Office of the Assistant Secretary for Planning and Evaluation	Sarah Lessem, HHS, ASPE	
11:45 a.m.	Privacy and Security in Health Data Access: Health Information Exchange Participant Perspectives Moderators: Jamie Ferguson & Angela Alton Panel briefings Discussion	See Panelist List below for speakers and details	
1:15 p.m.	Lunch Break		
2:00 p.m.	ASTP/ONC Briefing	Dr. Micky Tripathi, MPP Assistant Secretary for Technology Policy National Coordinator for Health Information Technology HHS Chief Artificial Intelligence Officer (Acting)	
2:45 p.m.	Break	(Accurg)	
3:00 p.m.	Privacy and Security in Health Data Access: Public Health, Human Services, and Other Perspectives Moderators: Val Watzlaf & Cathy Donald Panel briefings Discussion	See Panelist List below for speakers and details	
4:30 p.m.	75 th Anniversary Celebration Discussion		
5:00 p.m.	Wrap Up & Adjourn	Naomi Michaelis, Executive Secretary/DFO	

Friday, September 20

11:00 a.m.	Call to Order/Roll Call	Naomi Michaelis, Executive Secretary/DFO
11:05 a.m.	Welcome Remarks/Agenda Review	Naomi Michaelis, Executive Secretary/DFO
11:10 a.m.	Update from the ICD-11 Workgroup	Jamie Ferguson Chair, ICD-11 Workgroup
11:40 a.m.	Office for Civil Rights Update	Timothy Noonan Deputy Director for Health Information Privacy, Data and Cybersecurity Office for Civil Rights (OCR)
12:15 p.m.	CMS Update	Michael Cimmino Director, National Standards Group CMS/Office of Burden Reduction and Health Informatics
		Edward Hafner Chair, WEDI
		Merri-Lee Stine Chair-Elect, WEDI
12:35 p.m.	Lunch Break	
1:10 p.m.	 Update from the Subcommittee on Standards Review and conversation on draft Harmonization RFI and draft Exception RFI 	Tammy Feenstra Banks Steven Wagner Co-chairs, Subcommittee on Standards
3:00 p.m.	Public Comment	
3:05 p.m.	Next Steps & Wrap up	Full Committee
3:15 p.m.	Closing Remarks & Adjourn	Naomi Michaelis, Executive Secretary/DFO

NCVHS Expert Panel Briefings September 19-20, 2024

Privacy and Security in Health Data Access: Health Information Exchange Participant Perspectives

Thursday, September 19, 11:45 a.m. – 1:15 p.m.

Moderators: Jamie Ferguson & Angela Alton, Members, NCVHS Subcommittee on Privacy, Confidentiality and Security

• Tina Olson Grande, MHS

President and CEO, Healthcare Trust Institute

• Lisa Myers, JD

Senior Washington Counsel, Division of Legislative Counsel, American Medical Association

Mona Calhoun, PhD, MS, MEd, RHIA, FAHIMA

President, American Health Information Management Association, Chair, AHIMA Board of Directors

• Deven McGraw, JD

Chief Regulatory and Privacy Officer, Citizen Health

Privacy and Security in Health Data Access: Public Health, Human Services, and Other Perspectives

Thursday, September 19, 3:00 – 4:30 p.m.

Moderators: Val Watzlaf & Cathy Donald, Members, NCVHS Subcommittee on Privacy, Confidentiality and Security

• Annie Fine, MD

Chief Science and Surveillance Officer, Senior Advisor to Data Modernization Initiative, Council of State and Territorial Epidemiologists

• John Loonsk, MD

Adjunct Professor, Johns Hopkins Bloomberg School of Public Health

Marko Mijic, MPP

Managing Director, Sellers Dorsey, Former Undersecretary, California Health & Human Services Agency